
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

150514 2BW-MEL1215 Request for Comment Extension-OMLE
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Thu, May 14, 2015 at 8:43 AM
To: David Frenette <david.frenette@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: "Ian Parsons (ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)" <ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Karen Kharatyan 
(k.kharatyan@nunavutwaterboard.org)" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

AANDC have requested an extension to the deadline for comments on the above renewal from May 20, 2015 to May 
29, 2015.  Please advise if there are any objections to this request.

Regards, 

Page 1 of 1Nunavut Water Board Mail - 150514 2BW-MEL1215 Request for Comment Extension-O...

5/14/2015https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6896ea2ed2&view=pt&search=sent&th=14d5...


